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TRAFIEK 2018
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - SEPTEMBER 2018
					   
01.	 F-GPJD	 Beech E90	 Arkata Aviation	 LFPM - LFPM	
	 G-AVYT	 Piper PA-28R-200 Arrow II	 G.Smith	 EDRT - EGSF	 (2)
	 HB-TEN	 Cessna 208B EX	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGC - LSGE	 (3)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIMJ - EHGG	 (2)
	 OO-RFF	 Robinson R.44	 Heliventure FTO bvba	 EBNL - ZZZZ	
	 OO-SEA	 Robinson R.66	 Promotion and Building Company	 EGTK - EBKT	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LEIB - EGGW	 (2)
02.	 CS-DXL	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LEMG - LEMH	
	 D-ICBA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 LEIB - EDDG	
	 HB-TEN	 Cessna 208B EX	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 N443DC	 Robinson R.44	 De Coninck NV	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
	 OK-KUK	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Aeropartner	 EKKA - LKPR	
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN - EBHN	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGGW - EHAM	 (4)
03.	 N10522	 Piper PA-46-350P Malibu	 Ximus sprl	 EGCM - EBST	
	 OE-GIQ	 Learjet 45	 Intl Jet Management	 LEXJ - EKBI	
	 PH-FJK	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 ASL nv	 LEJR - EHAM	
	 PH-MRO	 Cessna 421C	 Q-Flights bv	 EBAW - EBAW	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 LFMN - EHAM	 (4)
	 PH-TSN	 Diamond DA.42	 Twin Star Netherlands	 EHRD - EHRD	
04.	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 EBST - EDKB	 (7)
	 F-GRYL	 Beech 1900D	 Twin Jet	 EGPD - LFPB	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBMW	
	 OO-TRJ	 Cessna F.172P	 Limburgse Vleugels	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
	 PH-LAG	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	
05.	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 local flights	
	 EC-GXJ	 SA.226TC Metro II	 Flightline	 ESGG - EPWR	
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD - EGTD	
	 HA-ACA	 Beech C90B	 Innoscitech Kft	 LHTL - LHTL	  
	 N545C	 Gulfstream G280	 Cutrale North America Inc	 EDDF - EHRD	 (7)
	 OE-GNP	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 ABC Bedarfsflug	 LOWS-LFML-LOWS	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OK-PTT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Petr Turek	 EBBR - ELLX	 (6)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHRD - EBLG	 (6)
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI - EDWI	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EDDB - EHAM	 (6)
	 ST-41	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
06.	 D-CAIR	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Airtrans	 EDDS - EDDF	 (7)
	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 local flight	
	 EC-JIP	 SA.226TC Metro II	 Flightline	 ESGG - EDDP	 (7)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LICC - EDMA	 (7)
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI - LIEO	
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EDDW - EBCI	
	 OO-SCB	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBTN - EBBT	
	 PH-RVS	 Partenavia P.68B	 Slagboom en Peeters bv	 EHTE - EHTE	 (17)
07.	 D-ELGG	 Cessna 172S	 Aero Club Lutzellinden	 EDLF - EGKB	
	 D-FAFM	 Socata TBM-910	 Volatus gmbh	 EDMA - EDLA	  
	 N1260L	 Cessna T206H	 Menheere Aviation	 EBST - EDDC	 (14/11)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EDDS - EGGW	 (8)
	 OO-CIS	 Cessna P.210N	 H.Vrancken	 EBZW - EHMZ	
	 OO-G64	 Tecnam P.92 Echo	 Aeroclub Brugge (after repairs)	 dep to EBUL	
	 T7-FOZ	 Cessna 525 Citation M2	 Open Sky Aviation	 LSGS - LSGS	
	 9H-DFT	 Diamond DA.42	 Europilot Center (delivery)	 LFMV - based	
08.	 D-CEFO	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 EDDH - LGKF	
	 D-EDRJ	 Cessna 182S	 O.Tackmann	 EDKB - EDKB	  
	 OK-KUK	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Aeropartner	 LIPE - LIML	 (9)
	 OO-SVG	 Stampe SV.4B	 J.de Block	 EBHN - EBFN	 (14)
	 PH-TDS	 Diamond DA.40D	 Vliegclub Schiphol	 ZZZZ - EHAM	 (9)
09.	 F-HCEV	 Beech B200GT	 DGAC	 EBBR - LFBO	
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	 G-BEKO	 Cessna F.182Q	 G.Leese	 EGCJ - EKRK	 (10)
	 N155HR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Corporate Ride scrl	 EBLG - LFRK	 (10)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGGW - LIML	 (11)
	 OO-AZM	 Chisten A.1 Husky	 A.van Erck	 EBZR - EBBT	 (16)
	 PH-FEN	 WT-9 Dynamic	 B.Fennis	 EHHV - EHHV	  
	 S5-ICR	 Cessna 560XL Citation Excel	 Ikar Aviation	 LFMD - LIEO	 (10)
10.	 D-CANG	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 LIML - LFMN	  
	 D-CQAB	 Learjet 45	 Quick Air Jet Service	 LEAS - EDDK	
	 D-EOWA	 Cessna F.172N	 R.Daverschot	 EDLW - EHTE	
	 D-IFHD	 Ce 525 M2	 E-Aviation	 LSGS - EDDS	  
	 D-IGWT	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Sylt Air	 LFPB - EHAM	
	 EC-GXJ	 SA.226TC Metro II	 Flightline	 LKMT - LFAQ	 (11)
	 G-BBRC	 Fuji FA-200-180	 G-BBRC Ltd	 EGLK - LFAT	 (11)
	 LX-GSP	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 local flight	
	 M-BETS	 RC-695 Commander	 Aldersey Aviation	 EGTK - EGSC	 (17)
	 N155HR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Corporate Ride scrl	 LFRK - EBLG	
	 N745AJ	 Cirrus SR.22	 Aircraft Guaranty Corp	 EDDV - EDDH	 (12)
	 N6248S	 Cessna T182T	 Grisch Flying Club AG	 LSZE - LFLY	
	 OE-FIT	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFPB - EGLC	  
	 OE-GDP	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Speedwings	 LEPA - LFPB	
	 OO-GMC	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Antwerp Aviation Consulting bvba	 dep to LFBL	
	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFMN-EBCI	
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI - EDLW	
	 OO-ROB	 RC-690A Commander	 ABK nv	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 PH-LAW	 Cessna T.310R	 Y.Slagboom	 LOWL - LOWL	 (13)
	 PH-RVS	 Partenavia P.68B	 Slagboom en Peeters bv	 local flight	
11.	 D-CQAB	 Learjet 45	 Quick Air Jet Service	 LGKR - EDDK	
	 OK-MUF	 Diamond DA.40D	 CK441 s.r.o.	 LKLT - LKLT	 (14)
	 OO-MJM	 Stampe SV-4E	 J.de Naeyer	 EBZW - EBZW	 (5/10)
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI - EBCI	
	 PH-RVS	 Partenavia P.68B	 Slagboom en Peeters bv	 local flight	
12.	 F-HENE	 HA-420 Honda Jet	 Hanau Jet	 LFST - LFST	  
	 LX-JFQ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Jet Fly	 LFPB - LSGL	
	 N526AG	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 William Cook Aviation	 EGNV - EGNV	 (13)
	 OO-ADC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
	 SE-MBJ	 Piper PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Akrus gmbh	 EDHF - EDHF	
13.	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 EBST - EBST	 (14)
	 EC-GPS	 SA.227AC Metro III	 Flightline	 ESGG - ESGJ	 (14)
	 F-GPJD	 Beech E90	 Arkata Aviation	 LFPM - LFPM	 (20)
	 F-HJPS	 Robin Dr.400/155CDI	 Locat’Air	 EBST - EBST	 (14)
	 F-HLRY	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 GIE Mustang	 EDDG - LFAY	 (14)
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD - EGGD	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGTF	
	 OO-PVI	 Pitts S-2B Special	 P.van Israel	 EBGG - EBGG	
	 OO-SKW	 Diamond DA.42	 Skywings (ex HA-DAO)	 first flight	 
	 PH-WAM	 Cessna T206H	 AFOC Germany	 EGCM - EGCM	 (18)
	 PH-YMC	 Cirrus SR.20	 YouFly bv	 EBOS - EHRD	
	 PH-ZLV	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Eindhovense Aero Club	 EHEH - EHEH	
14.	 CS-LTE	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LEBL - LFLY	
	 D-CAAM	 Dornier 228-212	 Arcus Air	 LHPR - EDRZ	
	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 EBAW - EBST	
	 F-GPJD	 Beech E90	 Arkata Aviation	 local flight	
	 F-HECO	 Robin Dr.400/155CDI	 Locat’Air	 EBST - EBST	 (20)
	 G-GAEC	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGLK - LEMH	
	 LX-TAI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 EGLD - EGTK	 (15)
	 N66RW	 Boeing A75N1	 B.Brackx	 EBOS - EBOS	 (29)
	 N89GH	 Cirrus SR.22	 Amer Sayed	 EGSG - EGSC	 (17)
	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 local flight	
	 N800J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 KTTN - EBBR	 (16)
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	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 dep to EHHV	
	 N8211G	 Cessna 177RG	 Qualiflight	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OK-PVG	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Zurry Gunarni	 EPSC - EPSC	 (16)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHAM - LFMD	 (15)
	 OO-EVH	 Cessna 172S	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT - EBBT	
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EPKZ - EBCI	
	 OO-TRJ	 Cessna F.172P	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EHAM - LFMN	
	 PH-RVS	 Partenavia P.68B	 Slagboom en Peeters bv	 local flight	
	 RN-08	 NH-90 TTH	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
15.	 F-GPJD	 Beech E90	 Arkata Aviation	 local flight	
	 G-SVRN	 Embraer Emb.500 Phenom 100	 Sovereign Business Jets	 EGKB - EGNS	
	 I-D057	 Pipistrel Alpha Electro	 IFly Luxemburg sarl	 EBBT - EBBT	 (16)
	 LX-SRD	 Cirrus SR.22	 P.Dayglun	 ELLX - ELLX	
	 N525DV	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 M.Werthem	 EDHL - EDHL	 (16)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMD - EHBK	 (17)
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-SMC	 Nieuport 28 replica	 Stampe & Vertongen museum	 first flight	 
	 PH-RVS	 Partenavia P.68B	 Slagboom en Peeters bv	 local flight	
	 SE-RLU	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Grafair	 EGGW - EGGW	
16.	 D-CHIC	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Air Hamburg	 EDDL - LFBD	
	 F-GPJD	 Beech E90	 Arkata Aviation	 local flight	
	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHAL - EHRD	 (19)
	 N808CA	 PA-32R-301 Saratoga SP	 D.Henderson	 EGCF - EBSP	  
	 OO-AFJ	 Stampe SV.4C	 F.Vuylsteke	 EBBT - 	
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT-EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-EFR	 Cessna F.150K	 Bel-Aviation	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-ENE	 Cirrus SR.20	 E & E Flying Team bvba	 dep to EBKT	
	 PH-HGT	 Cessna 680 Sovereign +	 JetNetherlands	 EHTE - LEIB	
	 PH-NSC	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Onroerend Goed A.Dijkshoorn BV	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-RVS	 Partenavia P.68B	 Slagboom en Peeters bv	 local flight	
17.	 D-BUBI	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Windrose Air	 LMML - LIML	
	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 EHBD - EDLE	 (18)
	 N8201D	 Beec H35	 R.Claes	 ZZZZ - EBST	 (3/10)
	 OK-PPP	 Nextant 400XT	 Time Air	 LGKF - LFRK	
	 OO-SDJ	 Extra EA.330SC	 S.De Jaeghere	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - ZZZZ	
	 PH-DFB	 Diamond DA.42	 BFS	 EBCI - EBCI	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EHAM - LFMN	 (19)
	 ST-41	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
18.	 CS-LTF	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LIML - EIDW	  
	 D-FAST	 Cessna 208 Caravan I	 Business Wings	 EGCN - LEBB	 (19)
	 D-IFFF	 Reims F.406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 ETSI - EGBB	 (19)
	 D-IMIA	 Piaggio P.180 Avanti	 Kohl Medical	 ELLX - ELLX	
	 EC-GPS	 SA.227AC Metro III	 Flightline	 LKMT - LFRS	 (19)
	 EC-GXJ	 SA.226TC Metro II	 Flightline	 EPRZ - EDDS	
	 G-GAEE	 Tecnam P2010	 Khair bv	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 LX-LAR	 Learjet 45	 Ducair	 LEAS - ELLX	
	 N30385	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Auberge de Savoie (ex maint.)	 dep to LFLX	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LIPB - EBBR	
	 OY-EUR	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Greybird Aviation Group	 EKAH - EKAH	  
	 PH-DFB	 Diamond DA.42	 BFS	 EBZW - EBOS	
19.	 EC-HJC	 SA.226TC Metro II	 Zorex	 ESGG - LIMF	 (20)
	 F-GPJD	 Beech E90	 Arkata Aviation	 local flights	
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD - EGTD	
	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 OO-EFR	 Cessna F.150K	 Bel-Aviation	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EGTB	
	 PH-JBC	 Cessna F.172M	 B.Antonius	 EHTE - EHTE	
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	 PH-RVS	 Partenavia P.68B	 Slagboom en Peeters bv	 EHTE - EHTE	 (27)
	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
20.	 F-GYPQ	 Piper PA-46-350P JetProp	 Courant sa	 LFLM - LFLM	
	 G-AJHS	 DH-82A Tiger Moth	 Flying Wires	 EHSE - EHSE	 (27)
	 HA-TVJ	 Saab SF.340A	 Fleet Air International	 LHBP - EGBB	 (21)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGTF	
	 M-BETS	 RC-695 Commander	 Aldersey Aviation	 EGSC - EHTE	 (22)
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBMW	
	 OY-PHK	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI-EDDK-EBCI	
	 PH-MFX	 Cessna 650 Citation VI	 JetNetherlands	 EHEH - ESSB	
	 PH-RVS	 Partenavia P.68B	 Slagboom en Peeters bv	 local flight	
21.	 D-EGHT	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 H.Wember	 EDSB - EDTD	
	 G-ARIK	 PA-22-150 Tripacer	 A.Taylor	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	  
	 M-BETS	 RC-695 Commander	 Aldersey Aviation	 local flight	
	 M-INTY	 Gulfstream G280	 Hampshire Aviation	 EGPD - LSGG	
	 PH-LAU	 Falcon 900EX	 Exxaero	 EGBB - LFPB	
	 PH-PAZ	 Cessna T182T	 True North Rentals	 EHSE - EHSE	
22.	 D-IAAY	 Embraer Emb.500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LFPB - LFMN	
	 F-GRIP	 Robin Dr.400/180	 Union Aerienne Lille	 LFQQ - LFQQ	  
	 F-GSBM	 Robin Dr.400/180	 Union Aerienne Lille	 LFQQ - LFQQ	  
	 F-GTPS	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Union Aerienne Lille	 LFQQ - LFQQ	
	 F-GUXL	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Union Aerienne Lille	 LFQQ - LFQQ	  
	 F-GYDD	 Robin Dr.400/140B	 Union Aerienne Lille	 LFQQ - LFQQ	  
	 F-HBYZ	 Robin Dr.400/155CDI	 Aero Flandre Maintenance	 LFQQ - LFQQ	  
	 N80LT	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 L. Hellinckx	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 N118MX	 Cirrus SR.22T	 Aircraft Guaranty Corp	 EDFB - EDFM	 (23)
	 OK-PTT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Petr Turek	 LKMH - LKMH	 (23)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHRD - LFMD	 (26)
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN - EBHN	 (26)
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBGB - EBMW	
	 PH-CGN	 Dornier 228-212	 Kustwacht	 EHAM - EHAM	
	 PH-RVS	 Partenavia P.68B	 Slagboom en Peeters bv	 local flight	
	 PH-SEL	 Cessna 172P	 Flying View	 EHRD - EHRD	 (23)
23.	 M-DSTZ	 CL.650 Challenger	 Shino Aviation	 LFPB - LIML	  
	 PH-MFX	 Cessna 650 Citation VI	 JetNetherlands	 ESSB - EHAM	
	 PH-STB	 Falcon 900C	 Exxaero	 EHAM - EGBB	
24.	 LX-JFD	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 EGLD - EGLD	
	 N363JR	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 LFML - EGGP	 (7)
	 OE-FCB	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 EHAM-EGBB-LFPB	 (25)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LIEO - EKCH	 (26)
	 PH-PAZ	 Cessna T182T	 True North Rentals	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
	 PH-USH	 DV-20 Katana	 Wings over Holland	 EHLE - EHLE	  
	 PH-VCC	 Diamond DA.62	 Cav-Okay bv	 EHLE - EHLE	  
25.	 D-CQAB	 Learjet 45	 Quick Air Jet Service	 LTAN - EDDK	
	 D-EEKE	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 DFC Wiener Neustadt	 LOAN - EGSH	
	 D-IAAB	 Embraer Emb.500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 EGLF - EDDH	 (26)
	 D-IRUP	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 R+P Flugcharter	 EDDH - EDDH	
	 F-HBPS	 Agusta AW.169	 SCAR	 LFPI - LFPI	  
	 G-BJNZ	 Piper PA-23-250F Aztec	 J. Richardson	 EGBW - EGBW	 (28)
	 N989DE	 Cessna T206H	 Afoc Llc	 EHMZ - LFAT	 (29)
	 OO-GTI	 Diamond DA.20C-1	 West Aviation Club	 EBFN - EBFN	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW-EBMW-EBMW	
	 PH-RVS	 Partenavia P.68B	 Slagboom en Peeters bv	 local flight	
	 ST-47	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
26.	 D-ADCP	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Avangard Aviation	 LSGG - LIML	 (27)
	 D-IAAB	 Embraer Emb.500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 EDDH - EGCC	 (27)
	 D-ICBA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 LKPR - LKPR	 (28)
	 F-HCPB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Berlys Aero	 LFMP - LFOP	
	 LX-JFH	 Pilatus PC-12	 Jet Fly	 EGLD - EBBR	
	 N68461	 Boeing A75N1	 R. Nagtegaal (arr for overhaul)	 EHHO - 	
	 N986JT	 Cirrus SR.22T	 Juliet Tango Aviation Inc	 EGSC - EGSC	 (27)
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	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 ELLX - LFMD	 (27)
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBBT - ZZZZ	 (28)
	 OO-SVA	 Stampe SV.4B	 F. Ceuppens	 EBSG - EBSG	 (17/11)
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EBBR - LFMV	
	 PH-RVS	 Partenavia P.68B	 Slagboom en Peeters bv	 local flight	
27.	 D-CKJE	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Luxaviation Germany	 LFMN - EGMD	 (28)
	 D-EXEG	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 K.Hohnen	 LFAT - EDLN	
	 D-ITTT	 Reims F.406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 LOWL - ESGG	
	 ES-NSA	 Saab SF.340B	 Nyx Air	 EDDP - LGAV	 (28)
	 LX-AIE	 Cessna 172S	 Aerosport Luxembourg	 EBLG - ELLX	
	 M-DMBP	 Learjet 40	 Ven Air	 EBLG - EIDW	  
	 N231BD	 Mooney M.20K	 Nicholls	 EBKT - LFCI	 (9/10)
	 N648KM	 Diamond DA.42	 Silky Products Ltd	 LFAT - EGSC	  
	 N745AJ	 Cirrus SR.22	 Aircraft Guaranty Corp	 EDDB - EDDH	 (28)
	 OO-CJD	 Robin HR.200/120B	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-IWA	 Piper PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI - EBCI	
	 OO-JAB	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-MMD	 Stampe SV.4C	 A.van Erck	 local flight	
	 9H-VGA	 Challenger 850	 Hyperion Aviation	 UKKK - UKKK	
28.	 D-FAST	 Cessna 208 Caravan I	 Business Wings	 EDDS - EDVK	
	 D-ITAN	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Transavia	 EDRY - ESSA	
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 ZZZZ - EBZR	 (4)
	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFPM-EBCI	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LEAL - LEJR	 (29)
	 H-..	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 H-..	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE - EBBE	
29.	 D-EMMV	 Piper J3C-90	 R.Supply	 EBMO - EBMO	
	 D-EPMA	 Cessna 172S	 Aeroclub Bodensee	 LOIH - EDRK	 (30)
	 F-BXZO	 Cessna F.172M	 AC Central des Metallurgistes	 LFPA - EHTX	 (3)
	 N123AX	 Piper PA-32R-301 Saratoga IIHP	 Helium Group NV	 EHMZ - EBGB	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHHV - EHMZ	 (3/11)
	 OE-GPS	 Cessna 550 Citation II Bravo	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LEAL - LOWI	 (30)
	 OK-PTT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Petr Turek	 LKMH - EDFC	
	 OO-EFR	 Cessna F.150K	 Bel-Aviation	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-LVA	 Cessna 172S	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EDDG - EGGP	 (30)
	 9H-VCG	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet	 LIMP - LEAL	 (30)
30.	 C-FMHL	 Falcon 7X	 Mark Anthony Group Inc	 LSZH - EGPF	 (1)
	 D-HMGX	 Sikorsky S.76C	 Helijet Charter	 ZZZZ - EHAM	
	 F-GCJD	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior II	 VSH Maps bv	 EHHV - EHHV	
	 G-GAEA	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 OO-PMB	 Robin Dr.400/180R	 Kon.Vliegclub de Wouw	 EBTN - EBTN	 (6)
	 OO-VMX	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EHMZ - EBUL	
	 PH-DKG	 Cessna 172P	 De Kempen	 EHBD - EHBD	
	 PH-SPF	 Piper PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Seppe Aircraft Expl.	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGGP - LSGG	
	 SP-ACC	 Cirrus SR.22T	 Iso-Perfekt Ltd	 EPKW - EPKW	
					   
Flybe flights	 	 	 	
	 EI-FMJ	 2,14,16,17,19,21,28			 
	 EI-FMK	 23,24,25,26,27,30			 
	 EI-FSL	 3,5,7,9,10,12			 
					   
Jetair flights	 	 	 	
	 OO-JEB	 5,6,7,8,9,12,13,14,15,16,17,19,20,21,22,23,24,26,27,28,29,30			 
	 OO-JEM	 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10			 
	 OO-JVA	 9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25			 
	 OO-TEA	 1,2,3,25,26,27,28,29,30			 
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First visits				  
05.	 HA-ACA	 Beech C90B	 Innoscitech Kft		
07.	 D-FAFM	 Socata TBM-910	 Volatus gmbh		
	 OO-G64	 Tecnam P.92 Echo	 Aeroclub Brugge (after repairs)		
	 9H-DFT	 Diamond DA.42	 Europilot Center (delivery)		
08.	 D-EDRJ	 Cessna 182S	 O.Tackmann		
09.	 PH-FEN	 WT-9 Dynamic	 B.Fennis		
10.	 D-CANG	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg		
	 D-IFHD	 Ce 525 M2	 E-Aviation		
	 N6248S	 Cessna T182T	 Grisch Flying Club AG		
	 OE-FIT	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Globe Air		
12.	 F-HENE	 HA-420 Honda Jet	 Hanau Jet		
	 N526AG	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 William Cook Aviation		
	 OO-ADC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Ostend Air College		
13.	 F-HJPS	 Robin Dr.400/155CDI	 Locat’Air		
	 F-HLRY	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 GIE Mustang		
	 OO-SKW	 Diamond DA.42	 Skywings (ex HA-DAO)		
14.	 OK-PVG	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Zurry Gunarni		
15.	 I-D057	 Pipistrel Alpha Electro	 IFly Luxemburg sarl		
	 N525DV	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 M.Werthem		
	 OO-SMC	 Nieuport 28 replica	 Stampe & Vertongen museum		
16.	 N808CA	 PA-32R-301 Saratoga SP	 D.Henderson		
18.	 CS-LTF	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets		
	 LX-LAR	 Learjet 45	 Ducair		
	 N30385	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Auberge de Savoie (ex maint.)		
	 OY-EUR	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Greybird Aviation Group		
20.	 HA-TVJ	 Saab SF.340A	 Fleet Air International		
21.	 G-ARIK	 PA-22-150 Tripacer	 A.Taylor		
22.	 F-GRIP	 Robin Dr.400/180	 Union Aerienne Lille		
	 F-GSBM	 Robin Dr.400/180	 Union Aerienne Lille		
	 F-GUXL	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Union Aerienne Lille		
	 F-GYDD	 Robin Dr.400/140B	 Union Aerienne Lille		
	 F-HBYZ	 Robin Dr.400/155CDI	 Aero Flandre Maintenance		
23.	 M-DSTZ	 CL.650 Challenger	 Shino Aviation		
24.	 PH-USH	 DV-20 Katana	 Wings over Holland		
	 PH-VCC	 Diamond DA.62	 Cav-Okay bv		
	 F-HBPS	 Agusta AW.169	 SCAR		
26.	 D-ADCP	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Avangard Aviation		
27.	 D-ITTT	 Reims F.406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe		
	 ES-NSA	 Saab SF.340B	 Nyx Air		
	 M-DMBP	 Learjet 40	 Ven Air		
	 N648KM	 Diamond DA.42	 Silky Products Ltd		
	 9H-VGA	 Challenger 850	 Hyperion Aviation		
29.	 D-EPMA	 Cessna 172S	 Aeroclub Bodensee		
	 F-BXZO	 Cessna F.172M	 AC Central des Metallurgistes		
	 9H-VCG	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet		
30.	 C-FMHL	 Falcon 7X	 Mark Anthony Group Inc		


